

Halloween Disco 2021 Allergy information

Goody Bag Items:

Each child will receive a goody bag containing a bag of rainbow drops, a bottle of flavoured water and a packet of crisps or snacks.

Ingredients:

Rainbow Drops: Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Fruit Flavoured Water: Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates; Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate; Sweeteners: Acesulfame K, Sucralose; Flavourings.

Crisps and Snacks:

Cheese Flavoured Maize Snacks

57% Maize, 26% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 17% Cheese Flavoured Seasoning (Dried Whey (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Dried Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Yeast Extract, Salt, Natural Flavouring (contains **Milk**), Colour: Paprika Extract), Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.

Onion Flavoured Maize, Semolina and Rice Snacks

43% Maize, 23% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 14% **Wheat** Semolina, 13 % Onion Flavoured Seasoning (Dextrose, Dried **Onion**, Salt, Sugar, Lactose (**Milk**), Dried Garlic, Paprika, Dried Yeast Extract, Dried Yeast, **Onion Extract**, Natural Flavouring, Acids: Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Colour: Paprika Extract), 6% Rice Flour, Colour: Paprika Extract; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.

Salt and Vinegar Flavour Maize and Potato Snacks

50% Maize, 23% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 17% Dried Potato, 10% Salt & Vinegar Flavour Seasoning (Rice Flour, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Diacetate; Salt, Sugar, Dried Yeast Extract. Acid: Citric Acid), Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.

Worcester sauce flavour potato crisps

Potatoes. 30% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 7% **Worcester Sauce Flavour** Seasoning (Rusk [Fortified Wheat Flour **Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt), Salt. Natural Flavouring, Dried **Barley** Malt Vinegar Extract, Sugar, Dried Yeast Extract, Acid: Citric Acid; Dried Onion, Cayenne Extract, Fructose, Dried Garlic, Ground Coriander, Ground Mace, Ground Cardamom. Ground Black Pepper, Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Clove).

Cheese & onion flavour potato crisps

Potatoes. 30% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 6% Cheese and Onion Flavour Seasoning (Dried Whey (**Milk**). Sugar, Salt, Dried **Onion**, Lactose (**Milk**). Dried Yeast Extract, Ground Black Pepper. Dried Cheese (**Milk**). Acid: Citric Acid; Natural Flavouring (**Milk**). Cayenne Pepper, Colour: Paprika Extract).

Ready Salted potato crisps

Potatoes. 32% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt

Salt & Vinegar flavour potato crisps

Potatoes, 31% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 7% Salt & Vinegar flavour seasoning (Lactose (**Milk**), Salt, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavourings, Acid: Citric Acid: Potassium Chloride, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Yeast Extract).

Prawn cocktail flavour potato crisps

Potatoes, 30% High Oleic Sunflower Oil, 7% Prawn Cocktail Flavour Seasoning (Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Dried Spirit Vinegar Extract, Dried Yeast Extract, **Dried Onion**, Acid: Citric Acid; Potassium Chloride, Dried Tomato, Black Pepper Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract).

Food Items available at the KS2 disco shop:

The following items will be available for children to buy at the Key Stage 2 disco.

Bag of Halloween Sweets

An Assortment of Sweets. Contents may include all or some of the following ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid; Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Anti-Caking Agents: Stearic Acid, Magnesium Stearate, Magnesium Carbonate; Modified Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavourings, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Cornflour, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Lysed **Soya** Protein, Colours: Ammonia Caramel, Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Bag of Unflavoured Popcorn

Microwave popped corn (Maize).

Strawberry flavoured jelly brains

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **Beef Gelatine**, **Pork Gelatine**, Humectant (Sorbitols), Acid (Citric Acid), Invert Sugar Syrup, Modified Potato Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Radish, Carrots, Blackcurrant), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Natural Flavouring, Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Glazing Agents (**Beeswax**, Carnauba Wax), Colour (Carminic Acid).

Strawberry and cream flavoured candy skulls

Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithins**), Natural Flavouring, Natural Colour (Carminic Acid).

Fruit flavoured jelly teeth

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **Beef Gelatine**, **Pork Gelatine**, Humectant (Sorbitols), Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Lactic Acid), Natural Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Glazing Agents (**Beeswax**, Carnauba Wax), Colour (Carminic Acid).

Brain Licker

Sour Candy Drink. Ingredients: Glucose-fructose syrup, water, acids: E330, E270, E296, flavourings, colours: E133, E150, E163; preservatives: E202, E211, Warning! Choking Hazard. Product contains a small ball. Not for children under 3 years.

Candyfloss

Sugar, Flavourings, Natural Colour (E172).

Fun Temporary Tattoos (for applying to skin not eating!!!)

POLYESTER RESIN (2924-36-8), ACRYLIC RESIN (26898-31-7), PETROLATUM (8009-03-8), BLACK 28 68186-91-4), CYAN 74160 (147-14-8), MAGENTA 73915 (980-26-7), YELLOW 11710 (6486-23-3).